Agenda Item Number
12

DATE November 18, 2019

## COMMUNICATION FROM CONTRACTORS REQUESTING PERMISSION TO SUBLET CERTAIN ITEMS ON PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS

BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA: That the attached communication from each contractor requesting permission to sublet designated items and the attached Permission to Sublet form, for each project listed below, be and are hereby approved; and each subcontractor is hereby granted permission to work on said improvement.

Activity ID	Project Title		Contractor
08-2019-001	Gray Street Concrete Culvert	Rehabilitation	Proshot Concrete, Inc. Anthony McDougle, President 4158 Musgrove Drive Florence, AL 35630
Moved by	OLUBB	to adopt.	
Kathleen Van Deputy City A	OVED: <u>Vanderpool ly UD</u> derpool Attorney		

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
BOESEN				
COLEMAN				
GATTO			:	
GRAY				
MANDELBAUM				
WESTERGAARD				
TOTAL				

MOTION CARRIED

APPROVED

I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City Council, hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

Mayor
-------

08-2019-00 11/5/2019

### PERMISSION TO SUBLET

		Gray Street Concrete Culvert Rehabilitation							
Contractor Proshot Concrete, I	Proshot Concrete, Inc.								
Federal Tax ID 20-5269497	69497 Contract No. 15260		ict No. 15260		t No. 2				
ITEM TO BE SUBLET	TO PER	ORGANIZATION TO PERFORM WORK		COST OF SPECIALTY ITEMS	OF WOR	TOTAL COST OF WORK SUBLET			
Pre and Post CCTV	Smith's Sewer Service, Inc. 4620 NW 62nd Avenue Johnston, IA 50131 (515) 249-8211 Federal Tax ID 42-1370009		No		\$12,000.00				
Removed as sub for Pre and Post CCT	HydroMax USA 11492 Bluegrass Parkway Suite 106 Louisville, KY 40299 (502) 548-8965 Federal Tax ID 20-0602448		No		(\$12,000.00)				
· ·		Previous Request		This quest	Total To Date				
Cost of Items Sublet Cost of Specialty Items Sublet	- MALANASAN	\$12,000.00			\$12,000.00	(a) (b)			
Cost of Sublet Items Less Speciality Items		\$12,000.00			\$12,000.00	(c)			
Contract Amount					\$664,250.00	(d)			
Contract Amount Less Total Specialty				\$664,250.00	(e)				
Percentage of Contract Sublet to Date (	c/e)				. 1.81%				

The prime contractor's request for Permission to Sublet the above items of work is approved with the understanding that the prime contractor shall be held responsible for the subcontractors' full compliance of all terms of the contract.

Attachment: Contractor's Letter Requesting Subletting

Form Routing: Project Engr. - City Engr. -Engr. Admin. - City Clerk/City Manager -

Engr. Admin. - Distribution

Form Distribution

Original - Project File

Copy - Project Engineer

Copy - Prime Contractor

Roll Call No.

Date



# PROSHOT CONCRETE,

#### SHOTCRETE CONTRACTORS & ENGINEERS

Telephone: 256.764.5941

4158 Musgrove Drive Florence, AL 35630

Fax: 256.764.5946

November 5, 2019

Mr. Matt Becker City of Des Moines 400 Robert D. Ray Dr. Des Moines, IA 50309

Subject: Video - Activity ID 08-2019-001

**Gray Street Concrete Culvert Rehabilitation** 

Mr. Becker,

As we discussed, the video company (HydroMax) we originally submitted is extremely busy and it may be another two weeks for them to be able to video our project.

We have contacted Smith Sewer Services, which you are familiar, and they are trying to schedule the videoing this week; if not, next week. I will let you know.

In talking with Smith Sewer Services, they will professionally video the culvert and provide the video on flash drive.

Please call with any questions you may have.

Respectfully Submitted, Albert F. Pugliese

Cc: Tony McDougle/Connie Dill/Donne Barnes

P.O. BOX 1636 • 4158 MUSGROVE DRIVE • FLORENCE, ALABAMA 35631-1636 TELEPHONE: (256) 764 - 5941 • TOLL FREE: (800) 631 - 3141 • FAX: (256) 764 - 5946 WWW.PROSHOTCONCRETE.COM